News from...



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Amber Mullins Phone: (810) 329-6508 Fax: (810) 329-9504 Email: amber.mullins@northstarathome.com

NORTHSTAR BANK ANNOUNCES NEW PUBLIC FUNDS DEPARTMENT AND WELCOMES FISHER AND SMITH

May 8, 2017 — Northstar Bank is proud to announce the addition of its Public Funds Department and welcomes Bobbie Fisher and Julie Smith to its team.

The new department will allow Northstar Bank to further support its communities by nurturing current municipality relationships and public entities while continuing to grow and develop new relationships.

Fisher joined as a public funds officer and has 33 years of banking experience. She is a Blue Water Area Chamber board member and Chamber Education committee member. Fisher also serves as a member of Michigan Association of County Treasurers, Michigan Women in Finance, Michigan Government Finance Officers Association, Michigan School Business Officials, Macomb and St. Clair School Business Officials as well as several local treasurer, school and finance associations and groups. She resides in Fort Gratiot.

Smith joined as a public funds accounts specialist and has 14 years of banking experience. She is a member of Michigan Women in Finance, Macomb and St. Clair Schools Business Officials as well as a Mid City Nutrition volunteer in Port Huron. Smith resides in Port Huron.

"Northstar Bank always strives to offer the highest quality personal attention," commented Debbie Cunningham, president and CEO of Northstar Bank. "Our public funds customers will benefit from direct access to Bobbie and Julie as they have extensive knowledge and experience to set us apart."

Bobbie Fisher may be contacted at (810) 329-7102 or bobbie.fisher@northstarathome.com. Julie Smith may be contacted at (810) 329-7104 or julie.smith@northstarathome.com.

With assets totaling over \$610 million, Northstar Bank employs approximately 100 banking professionals with branches in Akron, Algonac, Ann Arbor, Bad Axe, Caro, Lenox Township, Pigeon, Port Huron, Sandusky, St. Clair and Ubly. Northstar Bank is an independent, locally operated, full-service bank offering a broad range of financial services. Our mission is to guide the way with service, leadership and trust. We are dedicated to building successful relationships within our communities. Please visit our website at www.northstarathome.com. Member FDIC.

S:\NB Marketing\Press Releases\NewPublicFundsDept_Fisher, Bobbie Smith, Julie _PR.doc

